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Products
1.) Grade 8.8 threaded rod M20*1000mm
Grade 8 hex nut M20

2.)

3.)

4.)

5.)

6.)

7.

50*50*5Smm-T square washer M20
Grade 4.6 zinc plated threaded rod M10*3000mm

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized threaded rod
M20*500mm with 2 nuts & 1 washer
M30*900mm with 2 nuts & 1 washer
M33*1200mm with 2 nuts & 1 washer

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M16*770mm L shape with 2 nuts and 2 washers
M20*770mm L shape with 2 nuts and 2 washers

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M20*750mm with 4 nuts and 1 washer
M33*1430mm with 4 nuts and 1 washer
M36*1445mm 4 nuts and 1 washer

A4-80 stainless steel holding down bolt
M10*200mm with nut and washer
M12#200mm with nut and washer
M16*300mm with nut and washer
M20*300mm with nut and washer

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M20*360mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer

Project
MTRC Express Rail Link Contract 821-
Shek Yam to Mei Lai Road Tunnels

Venetian Macau Phase 5 & 6

Venetian Macau Phase 5 & 6

Tsz Shan Monsastery - Tai Po

Ocean Park

Venetian Macau Phase 5 & 6

University of Macau

Job Reference of Threaded Rod & Holding Down Bolt

Contractor
Dragages - Bouygues Joint Venture

GTECH Engineering (Macau) Limited

Mercurio Servicos De Engenharia
Companhia Limitada

Sundart Timber Products Co L.td

Kong Sing Construction Engineering
Company Limited

Mercurio Servicos De Engenharia
Companhia Limitada

Kong Sing Construction Engineering

5 pages

Date
6/4/2011

16/4/2011

11/5/2011

21/5/2011

11/5/2011

3/6/2011

21/6/2011



8.)

9.

10.)

11.)

12.)

13.)

14.)

15.)

Grade 8.8 round bar 30mm diameter®*770mm
and 30mm diameter®*1100mm

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M16*500mm*150mm L shape with

2 nuts and 1 flat washers

M24*#1000mm Striaght bolts

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M24*300mm x 50mm L shape with
3 nuts and 3 flat washers

Grade 4.6 zinc plated threaded rod M12*3000mm

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized threaded rod
M42*#600mm with 3 nuts & 1 washer

A4-80 stainless steel holding down bolt
M16*220mm, M16*370mm
M16*400mm & M24*400mm

A2 stainless steel holding down bolt
M10*300mm with 30mm thread at
both ends ¢/w nut and washer

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized threaded rod
M16*3000mm with 3 nuts & 1 washer
M12*3000mm with 3 nuts & 1 washer

Tamar Government Headquarter
(ASD)

Ho Man Tin site

Temporary staircase of King Man House
(Housing Dept)

City University of HK 3.2M Lamp Pole

MTRC West Isalnd Line Contract No.704
SYP & UNV Stations and SYP to KET
Tunnels

Shek Pai Wan site, Macau

MTRC Tseung Kwan O Station

Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road

Quarry Bay

Mongkok Stadium

Minmetal Condo (HK) Engineering
Co Ltd

Rakin Construction Engineering Co Ltd

Winner Link Engineering Co Ltd

Gammon Nishimatsu WIL Joint Venture

Mercurio Servicos De Engenharia
Companhia Limitada
(Ou Shun Structure Steel Eng Co Ltd)

MetalArt Limted

Yun Fat Steel Works Limited

Goldenwall Engineering Ltd

11/6/2011

21772011

24/8/2011

3/8/2011

5/8/2011

8/8/2011

8/8/2011

16/8/2011

277812011
31/8/2011



16.)

17.)

18.)

19.)

20.)

21.)

22.)

A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod rod
M16*3000mm c/w nut and washer
M24*3000mm c/w nut and washer

A2-50 stainless steel holding down bolt
M20*300mm*600mm L SHAPE with
nut and washer

A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M16*300mm
c/w nut, washer, spring washer and nylon washer

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M16*350mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer

A2-50 stainless steel L-shape fully threaded rod
M20*250mm*200mm c/w nut

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M36*2000mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer
M39#2000mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer
M42#2000mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer

A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M24*320mm
c/w nut, washer and nylon washer
Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts

M16*400mm with 2 nuts and 2 washers

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M16*400mm with 2 nuts and 2 washers

Construction of Tseung Kwan O Complex Yee Tung Fibre Glass Mty Eng Co Ltd

in Tseung Kwan O Area 44
(ASD)

Redevelopment of Lower Ngau Tau Kok
Estate Phase 1
(Housing Dept.)

Job Redevelopment of Hong Kong Sport
Institute Contract 3 Works
(ASD)

Job Redevelopment of Hong Kong Sport
Institute Contract 3 Works
(ASD)

Heng Sang Bank
No. 618 Nathan Road
(BD)

Contract KO736-11C, New Entrance and
Concourse at University Station

Construction of An Annex Building at
Ko Shan Theatre
(ASD)

26/9/2011
Main Contractor: China State Construction
Engineering (Hong Kong) Ltd
Yau Lee Curtain Wall and Steel 20/10/2011
Works Limited
Yuanda Curtain Wall (HK) Co Ltd 8/11/2011

Hop Hing Construction & Eng (HK) Co Ltd 26/11/2011

Hang Yue Engineering Limited 10/12/2011

Wai Kee (Zens) Const & Trans Co Ltd 21/12/2011

Minmetals Condo (Hong Kong) Eng Co Ltd 28/12/2011



23.)

24.)

25.)

20.)

27.)

A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M24*450mm
A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M24*650mm

c/w 3 nuts and 3 washers
S355JO M.S. plate 400*400*10mm thk.

A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M30*950mm
c/w 3 nuts and 3 washers

H.D.G. S355JO M.S. plate 360*80*10mm thk
H.D.G. S355JO M.S. plate 320*80*10mm thk

Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts
M30*1450mm with nut, thin nut and

structural steel washer

M12*700mm with nut, thin nut and

structural steel washer

M20*1000mm with grade 10.9 nut and washer

Contract No.: HY/2010/07 Wai Kee (Zens) Construction &
Wong Chuk Hang Road / Yip Kan Street  Transportation Co Ltd
Accorss Leighton Road / Irving Street

(Hyd)

Contract No.: HY/2010/07 Wai Kee (Zens) Construction &
A bridge across Tuen Mun Road / Tsing ~ Transportation Co Ltd

To Path and a subway across Pak Wo Road /

Fung Ying Sin Koon

(Hyd)

Kai Tak Cruise Terminal Site Dragages Hong Kong Limited

L shape hot dip galvanized grade &.8 threaded rod M39 x 850mm x 450mm
Hot dip galvanized grade 8.8 threaded rod M39 x 1300mm

L shape hot dip galvanized grade &.8 threaded rod M39 x 250mm x 200mm
c/w grade 10 nut and washer

A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M36*1500%*
950mm L shape c/w 2 nuts and 1 washer

Improvement of Pedestrian Access Wan Chung Construction Co Ltd
CB20090022 O1 Man Estate Lift Tower
Foundation

(Housing Dept.)

Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M27 x 370mm
with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer
(use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)

Project: West Island Line - 703
SHW TO SYP TUNNELS
(MTRC)

Dragages-Maeda-BSG Joint Venture

3/1/2012

3/1/2012

12/1/2012

16/2/2012

247212012

91212012



Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M20 x 370mm
with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer
(use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)

Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M20 x 293mm
with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer
(use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)

Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M24 x 350mm
with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer
(use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)

271212012

29/2/2012

2/3/2012



