

## Job Reference of Threaded Rod & Holding Down Bolt

5 pages

1.)	<u>Products</u> Grade 8.8 threaded rod M20*1000mm Grade 8 hex nut M20 50*50*5mm-T square washer M20	<u>Project</u> MTRC Express Rail Link Contract 821- Shek Yam to Mei Lai Road Tunnels	<u>Contractor</u> Dragages - Bouygues Joint Venture	<u>Date</u> 6/4/2011
2.)	Grade 4.6 zinc plated threaded rod M10*3000mm	Venetian Macau Phase 5 & 6	GTECH Engineering (Macau) Limited	16/4/2011
3.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized threaded rod M20*500mm with 2 nuts & 1 washer M30*900mm with 2 nuts & 1 washer M33*1200mm with 2 nuts & 1 washer	Venetian Macau Phase 5 & 6	Mercurio Servicos De Engenharia Companhia Limitada	11/5/2011
4.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M16*770mm L shape with 2 nuts and 2 washers M20*770mm L shape with 2 nuts and 2 washers	Tsz Shan Monsastery - Tai Po	Sundart Timber Products Co Ltd	21/5/2011
5.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M20*750mm with 4 nuts and 1 washer M33*1430mm with 4 nuts and 1 washer M36*1445mm 4 nuts and 1 washer	Ocean Park	Kong Sing Construction Engineering Company Limited	11/5/2011
6.)	A4-80 stainless steel holding down bolt M10*200mm with nut and washer M12*200mm with nut and washer M16*300mm with nut and washer M20*300mm with nut and washer	Venetian Macau Phase 5 & 6	Mercurio Servicos De Engenharia Companhia Limitada	3/6/2011
7.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M20*360mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer	University of Macau	Kong Sing Construction Engineering	21/6/2011

8.)	Grade 8.8 round bar 30mm diameter*770mm and 30mm diameter*1100mm	Tamar Government Headquarter (ASD)	Minmetal Condo (HK) Engineering Co Ltd	11/6/2011
9.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M16*500mm*150mm L shape with 2 nuts and 1 flat washers M24*1000mm Striaght bolts	Ho Man Tin site Temporary staircase of King Man House <b>(Housing Dept)</b>	Rakin Construction Engineering Co Ltd	21/7/2011 24/8/2011
	M124 <sup>**</sup> 1000mm Striaght bolts			24/8/2011
10.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M24*300mm x 50mm L shape with 3 nuts and 3 flat washers	City University of HK 3.2M Lamp Pole	Winner Link Engineering Co Ltd	3/8/2011
11.)	Grade 4.6 zinc plated threaded rod M12*3000mm	MTRC West Isalnd Line Contract No.704 SYP & UNV Stations and SYP to KET Tunnels	Gammon Nishimatsu WIL Joint Venture	5/8/2011
12.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized threaded rod M42*600mm with 3 nuts & 1 washer	Shek Pai Wan site, Macau	Mercurio Servicos De Engenharia Companhia Limitada (Ou Shun Structure Steel Eng Co Ltd)	8/8/2011
13.)	A4-80 stainless steel holding down bolt M16*220mm, M16*370mm M16*400mm & M24*400mm	MTRC Tseung Kwan O Station	MetalArt Limted	8/8/2011
14.)	A2 stainless steel holding down bolt M10*300mm with 30mm thread at both ends c/w nut and washer	Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road Quarry Bay	Yun Fat Steel Works Limited	16/8/2011
15.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized threaded rod M16*3000mm with 3 nuts & 1 washer M12*3000mm with 3 nuts & 1 washer	Mongkok Stadium	Goldenwall Engineering Ltd	27/8/2011 31/8/2011

A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod rod M16\*3000mm c/w nut and washer M24\*3000mm c/w nut and washer

16.)	A2-50 stainless steel holding down bolt M20*300mm*600mm L SHAPE with nut and washer	Construction of Tseung Kwan O Complex in Tseung Kwan O Area 44 (ASD)	Yee Tung Fibre Glass Mty Eng Co Ltd Main Contractor: China State Construction Engineering (Hong Kong) Ltd	26/9/2011
17.)	A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M16*300mm c/w nut, washer, spring washer and nylon washer	Redevelopment of Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate Phase 1 (Housing Dept.)	Yau Lee Curtain Wall and Steel Works Limited	20/10/2011
18.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M16*350mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer A2-50 stainless steel L-shape fully threaded rod M20*250mm*200mm c/w nut	Job Redevelopment of Hong Kong Sport Institute Contract 3 Works (ASD)	Yuanda Curtain Wall (HK) Co Ltd	8/11/2011
19.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M36*2000mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer M39*2000mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer M42*2000mm with 2 nuts and 1 washer	Job Redevelopment of Hong Kong Sport Institute Contract 3 Works (ASD)	Hop Hing Construction & Eng (HK) Co Ltd	26/11/2011
20.)	A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M24*320mm c/w nut, washer and nylon washer	Heng Sang Bank No. 618 Nathan Road <b>(BD)</b>	Hang Yue Engineering Limited	10/12/2011
21.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M16*400mm with 2 nuts and 2 washers	Contract K0736-11C, New Entrance and Concourse at University Station	Wai Kee (Zens) Const & Trans Co Ltd	21/12/2011
22.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M16*400mm with 2 nuts and 2 washers	Construction of An Annex Building at Ko Shan Theatre (ASD)	Minmetals Condo (Hong Kong) Eng Co Ltd	28/12/2011

23.)	A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M24*450mm A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M24*650mm c/w 3 nuts and 3 washers S355JO M.S. plate 400*400*10mm thk.	Contract No.: HY/2010/07 Wong Chuk Hang Road / Yip Kan Street Accorss Leighton Road / Irving Street (Hyd)	Wai Kee (Zens) Construction & Transportation Co Ltd	3/1/2012
24.)	A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M30*950mm c/w 3 nuts and 3 washers H.D.G. S355JO M.S. plate 360*80*10mm thk H.D.G. S355JO M.S. plate 320*80*10mm thk	Contract No.: HY/2010/07 A bridge across Tuen Mun Road / Tsing To Path and a subway across Pak Wo Road Fung Ying Sin Koon <b>(Hyd)</b>	Wai Kee (Zens) Construction & Transportation Co Ltd /	3/1/2012
25.)	Grade 8.8 hot dip galvanized holding down bolts M30*1450mm with nut, thin nut and structural steel washer M12*700mm with nut, thin nut and structural steel washer M20*1000mm with grade 10.9 nut and washer	Kai Tak Cruise Terminal Site	Dragages Hong Kong Limited	12/1/2012
	L shape hot dip galvanized grade 8.8 threaded rod M3 Hot dip galvanized grade 8.8 threaded rod M39 x 1300 L shape hot dip galvanized grade 8.8 threaded rod M3 c/w grade 10 nut and washer	)mm		16/2/2012
26.)	A4-80 stainless steel threaded rod M36*1500* 950mm L shape c/w 2 nuts and 1 washer	Improvement of Pedestrian Access CB20090022 Oi Man Estate Lift Tower Foundation (Housing Dept.)	Wan Chung Construction Co Ltd	24/2/2012
27.)	Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M27 x 370mm with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer (use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)	Project: West Island Line - 703 SHW TO SYP TUNNELS (MTRC)	Dragages-Maeda-BSG Joint Venture	9/2/2012

Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M20 x 370mm with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer (use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)

Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M20 x 293mm with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer (use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)

Zinc plated grade 8.8 threaded rod M24 x 350mm with Chisel Head at One End c/o nut and washer (use with HILTI RE-500 Injection)

27/2/2012

29/2/2012

2/3/2012